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Academic Calendar

Academic Year 2025 - 1446

First Semester

Day Date Corresponding Academic Activity

Saturday

Saturday

Wednesday

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Thursday

Thursday

Saturday

Saturday

Wednesday

Thursday

2024/6/29

2024/7/6

2024/7/10

2024/7/13

2024/8/2

2024/8/24

2024/8/29

2024/10/10

2024/10/12

2024/10/30

2024/10/19

2024/10/31

1445/12/23

1445/12/30

1446/1/4

1446/1/7

1446/1/27

1446/2/25

1446/4/7

1446/4/9

1446/4/16

1446/4/27

1446/2/20

1446/4/28

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

Faculty members return and academic 
activities begin for colleges and departments

Administration meeting with students and 
welcome ceremony

Publication of the academic schedule - Adding 
courses for students on the academic system portal

Beginning of the first academic semester 

Last day of registration for the first semester

Beginning of midterm exams 

End of midterm exams 

End of lectures for the first semester

Beginning of exam preparation week

Beginning of final exams for the first semester 

End of final exams for the first semester

Beginning of the break between semesters

Day Date Corresponding Academic Activity

Saturday

Wednesday

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Thursday

Thursday

Monday

Thursday

Friday

2024/11/9

2024/11/13

2024/11/16

2024/12/6

2024/12/28

2025/1/2

2025/2/13

2025/2/17

2025/2/27

2025/2/28

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

1446/5/7

1446/5/11

1446/5/14

1446/6/5

1446/6/27

1446/8/14

1446/8/18

1446/8/28

1446/7/2

1446/8/29

Publication of the academic schedule and adding 
courses for students on the academic system portal

Meeting of the administration with students and 
welcome ceremony

Last date for registration for the Second Semester

Beginning of the Second Academic Semester

Start of Mid-term Exams

End of Mid-term Exams

End of lectures for the Second Semester

Beginning of Final Exams for the Second Semester

End of Final Exams for the Second Semester

Beginning of the semester break for the Second Semester

Day Date Corresponding Academic Activity

Saturday

Friday

Thursday

Saturday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

2025/4/5

2025/4/18

2025/5/15

2025/5/17

2025/5/21

2025/5/28

2025/5/29

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

1446/10/7

1446/10/20

1446/11/17

1446/11/19

1446/11/23

1446/12/2

1446/12/1

Beginning of the Summer Academic Semester  

Last date for the Summer Semester registration

Beginning of exam preparation week 

End of lectures for the Summer Semester

End of Final Exams for the Summer Semester 

Beginning of the semester break for the 
Summer Semester

Beginning of Final Exams for the Summer Semester 

Day Date Corresponding Academic Activity

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Friday

٢٠٢٤/٥/٤

٢٠٢٤/٨/٣

٢٠٢٤/١١/١٦

٢٠٢٤/١٢/٦

٢٠٢٤/١٢/٧

٢٠٢٥/٤/١٨

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

AH

1445/10/25

1446/1/27

1446/1/28

1446/6/5

1446/6/6

1446/10/20

Beginning of registration for the First 
Semester

Last day to register for First Semester 

Last day to register for Second Semester 

Beginning of registration for the Second
Semester

Last day to register for Summer Semester 

Beginning of registration for the summer 
semester

Second Semester

Summer Semester

University Registration Deadlines for the New Academic Year

1446 /2025


