

Academic Calendar



Academic Year 2025 - 1446

First Semester

Day	Date		Corresponding	Academic Activity
Saturday	1445/12/23 A	ιН	2024/6/29	Faculty members return and academic activities begin for colleges and departments
Saturday	1445/12/30 A	Ή	2024/7/6	Publication of the academic schedule - Adding courses for students on the academic system portal
Wednesday	1446/1/4	ΥН	2024/7/10	Administration meeting with students and welcome ceremony
Saturday	1446/1/7	ΥН	2024/7/13	Beginning of the first academic semester
Friday	1446/1/27 A	ΥН	2024/8/2	Last day of registration for the first semester
Saturday	1446/2/20	ЧΑ	2024/8/24	Beginning of midterm exams
Thursday	1446/2/25 A	ΥН	2024/8/29	End of midterm exams
Thursday	1446/4/7	ΥН	2024/10/10	End of lectures for the first semester
Saturday	1446/4/9	ЧΑ	2024/10/12	Beginning of exam preparation week
Saturday	1446/4/16 A	ΥН	2024/10/19	Beginning of final exams for the first semester
Wednesday	1446/4/27 A	ΥН	2024/10/30	End of final exams for the first semester
Thursday	1446/4/28	łН	2024/10/31	Beginning of the break between semesters

Second Semester

Day	Date		Corresponding	Academic Activity
Saturday	1446/5/7	АН	2024/11/9	Publication of the academic schedule and adding courses for students on the academic system portal
Wednesday	1446/5/11	АН	2024/11/13	Meeting of the administration with students and welcome ceremony
Saturday	1446/5/14	АН	2024/11/16	Beginning of the Second Academic Semester
Friday	1446/6/5	АН	2024/12/6	Last date for registration for the Second Semester
Saturday	1446/6/27	АН	2024/12/28	Start of Mid-term Exams
Thursday	1446/7/2	АН	2025/1/2	End of Mid-term Exams
Thursday	1446/8/14	АН	2025/2/13	End of lectures for the Second Semester
Monday	1446/8/18	АН	2025/2/17	Beginning of Final Exams for the Second Semester
Thursday	1446/8/28	АН	2025/2/27	End of Final Exams for the Second Semester
Friday	1446/8/29	АН	2025/2/28	Beginning of the semester break for the Second Semester

Summer Semester

Day	Date	Corresponding	Academic Activity
Saturday	1446/10/7 AH	2025/4/5	Beginning of the Summer Academic Semester
Friday	1446/10/20 AH	2025/4/18	Last date for the Summer Semester registration
Thursday	1446/11/17 AH	2025/5/15	End of lectures for the Summer Semester
Saturday	1446/11/19 AH	2025/5/17	Beginning of exam preparation week
Wednesday	1446/11/23 AH	2025/5/21	Beginning of Final Exams for the Summer Semester
Wednesday	1446/12/1 AH	2025/5/28	End of Final Exams for the Summer Semester
Thursday	1446/12/2 AH	2025/5/29	Beginning of the semester break for the Summer Semester

University Registration Deadlines for the New Academic Year

1446/2025

Day	Date	Corresponding	Academic Activity
Saturday	1445/10/25 AH	2024/5/4	Beginning of registration for the First Semester
Friday	1446/1/27 AH	2024/8/3	Last day to register for First Semester
Saturday	1446/1/28 AH	2024/11/16	Beginning of registration for the Second Semester
Friday	1446/6/5 AH	2024/12/6	Last day to register for Second Semester
Saturday	1446/6/6 AH	2024/12/7	Beginning of registration for the summer semester
Friday	1446/10/20 AH	2025/4/18	Last day to register for Summer Semester